Open Merit

S.No Form No

1 1401
2 1169-a
3 0222
4 0223
5 1277-B
6 1186-A
7 385
8 4323
9 5072
10 0873-B
11 0586-A

Name
Maryam Naqvi
Jaweria Tanveer

Syed Anas Kareem
Bukhari**

Syeda Tooba Karim
Bukhari**

Amnah Wani**

Eman Saeed Lone**

Khaula Asad

Minal Basheer**

Humaira Saeed**

Ali Shan Naseer

Muhammad Hassan Sardar

The University of Azad Jammu and Kashmir Muzaffara
Seond Merit List

Department of English

BS English ( Fall 2025-2029 ) (Section A & B)

Father Name
Makhdoom Hussain

Shah

Mir Tanveer Ahmed

Abdul Kareem Shah

Abdul Kareem Shah
Abdul Ahad Wani

Mohammad Saeed
Lone

Asad Mahmood
Basheer Ahmed

Muhammad Saeed
Butt

Muhammad Naseer
Khan

Muhammad Ashiq
Hussain Khan

Date Of Birth

15-NOV-2007

07-JUN-2008

06-APR-2007

06-JAN-2006

06-MAY-2004

20-JUN-2006

31-MAR-2007

12-JUL-2025

01-NOV-2005

10-MAY-2005

24-NOV-2007

SSC Marks

1038/1100

987/1100

1025/1100

1098/1100

1093/1100

1043/1100

1003/1100

977/1100

907/1100

928/1100

805/1100

HSSC
MARKS

P%SQ o%

HSSC Group/ Total
Combination Points
1040/1100  FSc (Pre Engineering) 94.45
1083/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 90.00
1034/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 8952
867/1100 FSc (Pre Medical) 89.32
853/1100  FSc (Pre Medical) 88.45
890/1100  FSc (Pre Medical) 87.86
918/1200  FSc (Pre Engineering) 83.52
939/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 8330
955/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 80.96
901/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 79.52
1015/1200  Humanities 7913
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9358

0684-B

1379

od10

3446

0183-A

1622

0702-A

0304-B

6007

1252-A

3830-A

Sved Ahsan Raza Nagvi**
Sidra Rafique™*
Haider Shakeel
Mohammad Shahzaib
Khan**
Surayya Zaman
Ayesha Mushtaq Rather**
Sadia Ashig**
Momina Amjad Mir
Huma Tariq
Sveda Taseer Zahra
Sahiba Sabir
Anosh Fatima
Igra Kanwal
Dua Khawaja
Roman Fatima

Sweera Nadeem

Sumaira Arshad

Syed Naseer Hussain
Shah

Muhammad Rafique
Khan

Shakeel Ahmed
Khan Mughal

Shahzman
Muhammad Zaman

Mushtaq Ahmed
Rather

Ashiq Hussain Khan

Muhammad Amjad
Mir

Muhammad Tariq
Awan

Syed Pervaiz
Hussain Shah

Sabir Hussain Khan
Muhammad Naseem

Awan

Choudhary Sabir
Iqbal

Khawaja Zafar Igbal
Zahid Ameen

Muhammad Nadeem

Arshad Ali

28-APR-2004

17-MAR-2006

08-AUG-2006

19-AUG-2004

29-JAN-2009

22-MAY-2006

31-JAN-2003

30-NOV-2005

17-APR-2008

11-MAR-2008

24-0OCT-2007

14-FEB-2007

02-OCT-2006

28-FEB-2008

26-OCT-2007

10-MAY-2009

11-JUN-2007

801/1100

800/1100

950/1100

927/1200

857/1100

918/1100

757/1100

875/1100

879/1100

872/1100

926/1100

872/1100

839/1100

937/1100

907/1100

829/1100

863/1100

921/1100
987/1200
823/1200
813/1100
877/1200
794/1200
867/1100
812/1200
807/1200
812/1200
758/1200
811/1200
843/1200
742/1200
770/1200
847/1200

811/1200

o8

FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)

F.A

78.27

77.70

77.09

75.65

75.39

74.43

7287

72.78

SEACH
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0442

2627

7054

4301

6408

0163-B

6964

1453-A

Syeda Noor Ul Ain Muhabat Muhabat Hussain

Areeba Munir

Ayesha Javad

Nasreena Bibi**

Zoha

Sabiha Altaf

Tayyaba Bukhari**

Kubra Daleel

Khansa Rafique Tabassum

Khadija Abbasi
Saman Rafique
Adeel Ahmed
Urooj Saeed
Farhan Hafeez
Yasir Abdullah
Hamda Sabir

Ghulam Fatima

Shah

Muhammad Munir
Javad Igbal

Ghulam Rasool
Qureshi
Muhammad | Sraeel
Altaf Hussain

Syed Muhammad
Aslam Shah

Daleel Khan
Muhammad Rafique
Tabassum

Abdul Jabbar
Muhammad Rafique
Hakim Din
Muhammad Saeed
Abbasi

Abdul Hafeez Khan
Muhammad Abdullah

Sabir Hussain

Nisar Ahmed

28-NOV-2006

18-FEB-2003

01-OCT-2008

05-JAN-2005

18-AUG-2008

01-MAY-2007

02-DEC-2007

26-MAR-2007

31-DEC-2006

25-MAY-2007

01-OCT-2008

02-JAN-2007

01-JAN-2007

18-NOV-2007

01-JAN-2007

04-AUG-2007

20-NOV-2005

928/1100

887/1100

855/1100

853/1100

778/1100

922/1100

901/1100

838/1100

932/1100

849/1100

923/1100

737/1100

881/1100

845/1100

805/1100

841/1100

917/1100

746/1200

710/1100

814/1200

815/1200

811/1100

737/1200

754/1200

817/1200

721/1200

802/1200

727/1200

908/1200

762/1200

796/1200

835/1200

794/1200

716/1200

Fsc (General Science)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
Humanities
ICS
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)
F.A
FSc (Pre Medical)
FSc (Pre Medical)

FSc (Pre Medical)

FSc (Pre Engineering)

FSc (Pre Medical)

72.78

72.59

72.57

72.52

72.23

71.35

71.30

71.09

71.00

faqe *’?@



46 6238 Maheen Asif Raja

Raja Muhammad 14-AUG-2007 855/1100 773/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 70.78
Asif
47 1371 Muhammad Muneeb Muhammad Fareed  16-SEP-2005 852/1100 771/1200 I'Sc (Pre Medical) 70.57
48 4665 Ayesha Muhammad Naseem 14-JU1.-2006 883/1100 734/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 70.30
Abbasi
49 0840-B  Usman Ali Awan Zia Hussain Barkat  17-JUN-2008 813/1100 798/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 70.04
50 1146-A Malaika Basharat Basharat Hussain 01-DEC-2006 879/1100 730/1200  FSc (Pre Medical) 69.96
Kiyani
S1 0156-B Rabiya Altaf Altaf Hussain 02-APR-2006 862/1100 747/1200 Fsc (General Science) 69.96
Notice: This admission offer is valid till 24-09-2025.Candidates are directed to come along with their original academic and personal documents for verification
purposes.

The canditates ranked in odd numbers of the order of merit shall be placed in section A while those ranked in even numbers shall be placed in section B.

*%. The category of these candidates has been converted from the reserved quota of Refugees (89-92) to Open Merit in pursuance of
notification no. 574-600/R/2025 dated 19 Septermber, 2025.

Admission Committee:- 1) Dr. Sabir Hussain Shah 2) Mr. Atique ur Rehman 3) Ms. Saman Waheed
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